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Emma Adam, BVetMed, PhD, DACVIM, DACVS
Gluck Equine Research Center
University of Kentucky
Lexington, KY 40511
emma.adam@uky.edu

Amanda Adams, PhD
University of Kentucky
108 Gluck Equine Research Center
Lexington, KY 40546
amanda.adams@uky.edu

Monica Aleman, MVZ, PhD, DACVIM
University of California - Davis
Tupper Hall 2108
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
mraleman@ucdavis.edu

Kathryn Alexander, DVM
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
kate.alexander@colostate.edu

Kent Allen, DVM
Virginia Equine Imaging
2716 Landmark School Road
The Plains, VA 20198
kallendvm@aol.com

Marco Alvarenga, 
Rua Cel Fonseca 2111
Botucatu, Sao Paulo 18603-495
Brazil
marco.alvarenga@terra.com.br

Frank Andrews, DVM, MS
Louisiana State University
Veterinary Clinical Sciences
Skip Bertman Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
fandrews@lsu.edu



Leea Arnold, DVM
360 Leea Lane
Weatherford, TX 76087-8920
lkaequinerepro@gmail.com

Scott Austin, DVM, MS
University of Illinois
1102 West Hazelwood Drive
Urbana, IL 61802
smaustin@illinois.edu

Claudia Barbosa Fernandes, MV, PhD
University of Sao Paulo
87, Prof. Dr. Orlando Marques de Paiva Avenue
Sao Paulo, 05508-270
Brazil
fernandescb@yahoo.com.br

Tony Bartels, DVM
2570 S Marion Street
Denver, CO 80210
tonyb@vin.com

Ramon Batalla, MV
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
2150 Georgetown Road
Lexington, KY 40511
ramonbatallavet@gmail.com

Judy Batker, DVM
Country View Equine Clinic
1346 S Fish Hatchery Road
Oregon, WI 53575
jbatker@frontier.com

Anje Bauck, DVM, PhD, DACVS-LA
University of Florida
6801 SW 80th Drive
Gainesville, FL 32608
baucka@ufl.edu

Stephanie Bell, DVM, DACVO
Hagyard Equine Medical Institute
4250 Iron Works Pike
Lexington, KY 40511
sbell@hagyard.com

Emily Berryhill, DVM, DACVIM
University of California – Davis
School of Veterinary Medicine
Department of Medicine and Epidemiology
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
ehberryhill@ucdavis.edu

Lori Bidwell, DVM, DACVAA, CVA
7220 Russell Cave Road
Georgetown, KY 40324-9602
loribidwell@hotmail.com

Ashley Boyle, DVM, DACVIM
University of Pennsylvania
382 West Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348
boylea@vet.upenn.edu

Rana Bozorgmanesh, DVM, DACVIM
Hagyard Equine Medical Institute
4250 Iron Works Pike
Lexington, KY 40511
rbmrcvs@gmail.com

Denise Branecky, DVM
Fairfield Equine Associates, PC
32 Barbabas Road
Newtown, CT 6470
dbranecky24@gmail.com

Raul Bras, DVM
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
PO Box 12070
Lexington, KY 40580-2070
rbras@roodandriddle.com

Teresa Burns, DVM, PhD, DACVIM
The Ohio State University
Galbreath Equine Center
601 Vernon L. Tharp Street
Columbus, OH 43210
burns.402@osu.edu

Tovah Caldwell, BSc.H, DVM, MA (Leadership)
McKee Pownall Equine Services
12240 Second Line
Campbellville, ON L0P1B0
Canada
tovahcaldwelldvm@gmail.com

Maria Isabel Calero, DVM
Alamo Pintado Equine Medical Center
2501 Santa Barbara Avenue
Los Olivos, CA 93441
m_isabelcalero@hotmail.com

Igor Canisso, DVM, MS, PhD, DACT, DECAR
University of Illinois
1102 West Hazelwood Drive
Urbana, IL 61802
canisso@illinois.edu

Joanna Cannon, DVM
University of Georgia
2200 College Station Road
Athens, GA 30602
klottellis@gmail.com

James Carmalt, MA, VETMB, MVETSC, PHD, FRCVS, DABVP(Eq), DAVDC(Eq), DACVSMR(Eq), DACVS
Western College of Veterinary Medicine
52 Campus Drive
Saskatoon, SK S7N5B4
Canada
james.carmalt@usask.ca

John Chalk
121 Countryside Court
Ste 140
Southlake, TX 76092
jachalk@chalkcallum.com

Duane Chappell, DVM
Merck Animal Health
196 Woodridge Drive
Lancaster, KY 40444
duane.chappell@merck.com

Berkeley Chesen


Andrew Clark, DVM, MBA
380 Carilon Court
Aiken, SC 29803
aclark@dvmmba.com

Carol Clark, DVM, DACVIM
Peterson & Smith Equine Hospital
4747 SW 60th Avenue
Ocala, FL 34474
cclar@petersonsmith.com

Sandro Colla, DVM, MS
1600 W Plum Street
University Village 24 J
Fort Collins, CO 80521
sandrocolla18@gmail.com

Bonnie Comerford, DVM
TFB Equine
12277 SW 55th Street
Ste 909
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33330-3311
comerford@tfbequine.com

Britt Conklin, DVM
PO Box 256
Bushland, TX 79012
bconklindvm@gmail.com

Erin Contino, MS, DVM, DACVSMR
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
erincontino@yahoo.com

Stacey Cordivano, DVM
415 Spring Mill Road
Chadds Ford, PA 19317
claycreekequine@gmail.com

Caitlin Daly, DVM
18 Lindsey Street, Apt 14
Rockland, ME 04841-2954
midcoastequine@gmail.com

Sally DeNotta, DVM, PhD, DACVIM
University of Florida
2015 SW 16th Ave
PO Box 100136
Gainesville, FL 32610-0136
s.denotta@ufl.edu

Giovana Di Donato Catandi, DVM
Equine Reproduction Lab
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80526
giovana.catandi@gmail.com

Mathias Ankjær Dinesen, DVM
Hørsholm Hestepraksis
Kongevejen 124D
Fredensborg, 3480
Denmark
md@hestepraksis.com

Tamara Dobbie, DVM, DACT
University of Pennsylvania
382 West Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348
tdobbie@vet.upenn.edu

David Dutton, DVM, DACVS
3722 Cypress Creek Road
Comfort, TX 78013-3716
david.dutton@ttu.edu

Sue Dyson, MA VetMB PhD
Independent consultant
The Cottage
Church Road
Market Weston, IP22 2NX
Great Britain
sue.dyson@aol.com

Jack Easley, DVM, MS, DAVDC
Equine Veterinary Practice, LLC
PO Box 1075
Shelbyville, KY 40066
easleydvm@aol.com

Lane Easter, DVM, DACVS
Performance Equine Associates
PO Box 450
Thackerville, OK 73459
lane.easter@pea-texoma.com

Ryland Edwards, DVM, DACVSMR
Fairfield Equine Associates, PC
32 Barbabas Road
Newtown, CT 06470-1228
redwards@fairfieldequine.com

Robyn Ellerbrock, DVM
158 Riverdale Drive
Athens, GA 30605
robyn.ellerbrock@uga.edu

Sara Erwin, BS
North Carolina State University 
College of Veterinary Medicine
1060 William Moore Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607
sjerwin@ncsu.edu

Ryan Ferris, DVM, MS, DACT
Summit Equine
6460 Hwy 219 NE
Gervais, OR 97026
ryanferrisdvm@gmail.com

Langdon Fielding, DVM, MBA, DACVECC, DACVSMR
Loomis Basin Equine Medical Center
2973 Penryn Road
Penryn, CA 95663
lfielding@lbemc.com

Carrie Finno, DVM, PhD, DACVIM
UC Davis Veterinary Medicine 3A
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
cjfinno@ucdavis.edu

Nick Frank, DVM, PhD
Tufts Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine
200 Westboro Road
North Grafton, MA 1536
nicholas.frank@tufts.edu

David Freeman, MVB, PhD, DACVS
University of Florida
140 W Hwy 318
Citra, FL 32113
freemand@ufl.edu

Bibi Freer, DVM
Hunt Country Mobile Veterinary Service
1669 Hugh Champion Road
Tryon, NC 28782-8896
bfreer@windstream.net

Shyla Giancola, BS (Soon to be DVM)
1031 Greystone Lane East
Watkinsville, GA 30677
scg20106@uga.edu

Miranda Gosselin, DVM
Millbrook Equine Veterinary Clinic
3967 Rte 44
Millbrook, NY 12545-5116
mepgosselin@gmail.com

Amy Grice, VMD, MBA
PO Box 192
320 E Crittenden Street
Virginia City, MT 59755-0192
amyvmdmba@gmail.com

Casey Gruber, DVM
Red Lodge Veterinary Clinic
15 Two Willow Lane
Red Lodge, MT 59068
cjgrubs@gmail.com

Ciera Guardia, DVM
Guardia Equine Sports Medicine
12645 Memorial Drive #F1176
Houston, TX 77024
cguardiadvm@gmail.com

Linda Hagerman, DVM
Tacoma Equine Hospital
3112 156th Street E
Tacoma, WA 98446-1522
drlinda@tacomaequine.com

Tiffany Hall, DVM, DACVIM, DACVECC
Equine Medical Center of Ocala
7107 W Hwy 326
Ocala, FL 34482
tlh.dvm@gmail.com
Reese Hand, DVM
2991 Interstate 20 Frontage Road
Weatherford, TX 76087
drhand@hotmail.com

Patricia Harris, MA, VetMB, PhD, DipECVCN, MRCVS, RCVS 
Specialist Clinical Nutrition (equine)
Waltham Petcare Science Institute
Waltham on the Wolds
Melton Mowbray, IP29 4NA
Great Britain
pat.harris@effem.com

Kevin Haussler, DVM, DC, PhD
Colorado State University
Department of Clinical Sciences
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
haussler@colostate.edu

Apryle Horbal, VMD, MPhil, MRCVS, DAVD
Wynter's Circle
1301 Granview Avenue
Ste 220
Pittsburgh, PA 15211-4204
apryle@wynterscircle.com

Laura Hostnik, DVM, MS, DACVIM
The Ohio State University
601 Vernon L. Tharp Street
Columbus, OH 43210-1089
hostnik.2@osu.edu

Lauren Huggins, VMD, MS
University of California, Davis
One Garrod Drive
Davis, CA 95616
lmhuggins@ucdavis.edu

Laszlo Hunyadi, DVM
7176 Evans Drive
Amarillo, TX 79106
lhunyadi@ttu.edu

Rebecca Husted, PhD, BS
Technical Large Animal Emergency Rescue, INC
1787 GA Highway 18 E
Macon, GA 31217
delphiacres@hotmail.com

Olivia James, BVSc(hons) MANZCVS(Eq Dentistry) DICEVO CMAVA
The Veterinary Dental Company & Australian Veterinary Equine Dentistry
27 Bellevue Tce
Clayfield, QLD 4011
Australia
dr.olivia.james@gmail.com

Jared Janke, DVM, DACVIM
2135 Cottonwood Road
Unit 103
Ames, IA 50014-8478
jjanke@iastate.edu

Laura Javsicas, VMD, DACVIM
Rhinebeck Equine, LLP
26 Losee Lane
Rhinebeck, NY 12572
ljavsicas@rhinebeckequine.com

Sherry Johnson, DVM, MS, DACVSMR
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80526
sherryjdvm@gmail.com

Kevin Keegan, DVM
2005 Oakpoint Court
Columbia, MO 65203-0829
keegank@missouri.edu

Danika Kent Dostal
20071 N US Hwy 281
Stephenville, TX 76401
danika.kent@bveh.com

Mariah Kerr, DVM
Alamo Pintado Equine Medical Center
2501 Santa Barbara Avenue
Los Olivos, CA 93441
Mariah.Kerr@azffa.org

Melissa King, DVM
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
Melissa.king@colostate.edu

Kelly Knickelbein, VMD, DACVO
Cornell University
College of Veterinary Medicine
930 Campus Road, Box 31
Ithaca, NY 14853
kek248@cornell.edu

Wendy Krebs, DVM
19121 Couch Market Road
Bend, OR 97703
wendykrebsdvm@hotmail.com

LeeAnn Kuebelbeck, DVM, DACVS
Brandon Equine Medical Center
605 E Bloomingdale Avenue
Brandon, FL 33511-8105
lkuebelbeck@brandonequine.com

Cynthia MacKenzie, DVM
AVMA Trust
1931 N Meacham Road
Suite 106
Schaumburg, IL 60173
vetmack98@gmail.com

Robert Magnus, DVM
1025 N Morgan Road
Oconomowoc, WI 53066-9137
magnus1178@gmail.com

Tiffany Marr, DVM
Miller & Associates
120 Nichols Road
Brewster, NY 10509
tiffany@miller-dvm.com

Soledad Martin-Pelaez, DVM
University oif California - Davis
One Garrod Drive
Davis, CA 95616
smartinpelaez@ucdavis.edu

Emily May 
Colorado State University 
Equine Reproduction Laboratory
3101 Rampart Road
Fort Collins, CO 80521
matty.may@colostate.edu

Amelie McAndrews, DVM
Garden State Equine Veterinary Dentistry
4497 Province Line Road
Princeton, NJ 08540-222
mcandrews@gardenstateequine.com

Scott McClure, DVM
1354 270th Street
Boone, IA 50036
srmeqdr@gmail.com

Patrick McCue, DVM, PhD
Colorado State University
3101 Rampart Road
Fort Collins, CO 80521
pmccue@colostate.edu

Dianne McFarlane, DVM
University of Florida
Gainesville, FL 32610
mcfarlaned@ufl.edu

Kristen Messenger


Valerie Moorman, DVM
14 White Oak Drive
Colbert, GA 30628-1650
vj_moorman@yahoo.com

Peter Morresey, BVSc, MVM
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
PO Box 12070
Lexington, KY 40580-2070
pmorresey@roodandriddle.com

Tim Ober, DVM
PO Box 600
Gordonsville, VA 22942
timothyober@mac.com

Steve O'Grady, DVM, MRCVS
Virginia Therapeutic Farriery
833 Zion Hill Road
Keswick, VA 22947
sogrady@look.net

Kyla Ortved, DVM, PhD, DACVS
University of Pennsylvania
New Bolton Center
382 West Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348-3004
kortved@vet.upenn.edu

Caitlin O'Shea, DVM, MS, DACVS-LA
1002 S Palmetto Avenue
Ontario, CA 91762-4939
cmboshea@gmail.com

Allen Page, DVM, PhD
University of Kentucky
108 Gluck Equine Research Center
Lexington, KY 40546
a.page@uky.edu

Scott Palmer, VMD, DABVP, Equine Practice
Cornell University 
College of Veterinary Medicine
602 Tower Road
Ithaca, NY 14853
sepalmer@att.net

Pranav Pandit, BVSc & AH, MPVM, PhD
School of Veterinary Medicine
University of California - Davis
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
pspandit@ucdavis.edu

Frances Peat, BVSc, MS, PGCertSc, DACVSMR
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
Frances.Peat@colostate.edu

Duncan Peters, DVM, DACVSMR
East-West Equine Sports Medicine
7220 Russell Cave Road
Georgetown, KY 40324
dpetersdvm1@gmail.com

Nicola Pusterla, DVM, DACVIM, DAVDC-EQ
University of California
Department of Medicine and Epidemiology
School of Veterinary Medicine
One Shields Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
npusterla@ucdavis.edu

Camilla Quattrini, DVM
University of California - Davis
One Garrod Drive
Davis, CA 95616
cquattrini@ucdavis.edu

Ric Redden, DVM
PO Box 2507
Versailles, KY 40383
rfreddendvm@gmail.com

Steve Reed, DVM, DACVIM
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
PO Box 12070
Lexington, KY 40580-2070
sreed@roodandriddle.com

Deb Reeder, LVT, VTS-EVN
544 Saddleridge Drive
Wimberly, TX 78676
dbreeder@gmail.com

David Rendle, BVSc MVM CertEM(IntMed) DipECEIM FRCVS
EMT Consulting
West Woodburn, East Anstey
Tiverton, Devon EX16 9JU
Great Britain
daverendle@me.com

Mark Revenaugh, DVM
Northwest Equine Performance
25230 S Eldorado Road
Mulino, OR 97042-9618
mark@equinepi.com

Craig Roberts, DVM
3192 Matecumbe Key Road
Punta Gorda, FL 33955-1907
ctrdvm@EquineDA.com
Cricket Russillo, DVM
Virginia Equine Imaging
2716 Landmark School Road
The Plains, VA 20198
crussillovei@gmail.com

Rebeca Scalco, DVM
University of California Davis
One Shields Avenue
Tupper Hall - Room 3118
Davis, CA 95616
rscalco@ucdavis.edu

Maria Schnobrich, VMD, DACT
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
PO Box 12070
Lexington, KY 40580-2070
mschnobrich@roodandriddle.com

Harold Schott, DVM, PhD, DACVIM
Michigan State University
736 Wilson Road
East Lansing, MI 48824-1314
schott@msu.edu

Michael Schramme, DVM
Ecole Nationale Veterinaire
DeLyon
1, Avenue Bourgelat
Lyon 69280
France
michael.schramme@vetagro-sup.fr

Stephen Schumacher, DVM, PhD
United States Equestrian Federation
3104 Edgefield Road
Upper Arlington, OH 43221
sschumacher@usef.org

Mary Scollay, DVM
571 Anderson Road
Georgetown, KY 40324
scollayvet@aol.com

Katie Seabaugh, DVM, DACVS, DACVSMR
C. Wayne McIlwraith Translational Medicine Institute
Colorado State University
1621 Campus Delivery
Fort Collins, CO 80523
kaseabaugh@yahoo.com

Lorenzo Segabinazzi, DVM, MS, PhD
Ross University School of Veterinary Medicine
PO Box 334
Basseterre, St. Kitts 00265
West Indies
lgseg@hotmail.com

Katie Sheats, DVM
288 Wade Stephenson Road
Holly Springs, NC 27540-8031
mkpeed@ncsu.edu

Louise Southwood, BVSc, PhD, DACVS, DACVECC
New Bolton Center
University of Pennsylvania
382 West Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348
southwoo@vet.upenn.edu

Kianna Spencer, DVM
The University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign
1008 W Hazlewood Drive
Urbana, IL 61802
kiannas2@illinois.edu

Mathieu Spriet, DVM, MS, DACVR, ECVDI
203 Aurora Avenue
Davis, CA 95616
mspriet@ucdavis.edu

Mindy Story, DVM
9330 N CR 15
Fort Collins, CO 80524-8702
melinda.story@colostate.edu

Tom Stout, MRCVS, PhD, DECAR
Walplantsoen 18
3961CA WIJK BIJ
Duurstede 
The Netherlands
t.a.e.stout@uu.nl

Sue Stover, DVM, PhD, DACVS
6310 Putah Creek Lane
Winters, CA 95694
smstover@ucdavis.edu

Hayley Sullivan, DVM
Colorado State University
300 West Drake Road
Fort Collins, CO 80523
thegallopingvet@gmail.com

Emily Sundman, DVM
PO Box 1636
Canyon, TX 79015-1636
eas282@cornell.edu

Tania Sundra, BSc, BVM, BVSc
Avon Ridge Equine
241 Connemara Drive
Brigadoon, WA 6069
Australia
info@avonridgeequine.com.au

Bart Sutherland, DVM
PO Box 1781
Oxford, MS 38655-1781
bsutherlanddvm@hotmail.com

Marcus Swail, BVMS CertEqSportsMed MRCVS
EquiVET Ireland
Feighcullen
Rathangan
Kildare, R51 W668
Ireland
marcusswail@gmail.com

Ben Sykes, BSc, BVMS, MSc, MBA, DACVIM, PhD, FHEA
Palmerston North
New Zealand
b.sykes@massey.ac.nz

Brad Tanner, DVM, DAVDC (EQ)
Rood and Riddle Equine Hospital
PO Box 12070
Lexington, KY 40580-2070
btanner@roodandriddle.com

Ty Tipton, DVM, DACVS-LA
6700 S Fm 113
Milsap, TX 76066-3331
tiptonequine@gmail.com

Paula Keiko Anadão Tokawa, DVM
Universidade de São Paulo
Av. Prof. Dr. Orlando Marques de Paiva, 87 Cidade Universitária Armando de Salles Oliveira Butantã - São Paulo - SP CEP 05508-270
Brazil
p.tokawa@usp.br

Lauren Trager-Burns, DVM
Virginia Maryland College of Veterinary Medicine
205 Duck Pond Drive
Blacksburg, VA 24061
ltrager@vt.edu

Regina Turner, VMD, PhD, DACT
University of Pennsylvania
382 West Street Road
Kennett Square, PA 19348
rmturner@vet.upenn.edu

Tracy Turner, DVM, DACVS, DACVSMR
Turner Equine Sports Medicine and Surgery
10777 110th St N
Stillwater, MN 55082
tracyturner1953@gmail.com

Rob van Wessum, DVM, MS, DACVSMR (EQ)
Equine All-Sports Medicine Center PLLC
1820 Darling Road
Mason, MI 48854
wessumdvm@gmail.com

Mary Beth Whitcomb, DVM MBA ECVDI (LA-Associate)
UC Davis School of Veterinary Medicine
One Shields Avenue
Department of Surgical & Radiological Sciences
Davis, CA 95616
mbwhitcomb@ucdavis.edu

Julianne White, DVM, MBA
Michigan State University 
College of Veterinary Medicine
736 Wilson Road
East Lansing, MI 48824
juliewhitedvm@gmail.com

Cooper Williams, VMD
Equine Sports Medicine of Maryland
720 N Houcksville Road
Hampstead, MD 21074-1808
cooperwilliamsvmd@comcast.net

Andrew Willis, DVM, DACVIM (LAIM)
Weatherford Equine Medical Center
1877 Mineral Wells Hwy
Weatherford, TX 76088
atwillisdvmdacvim@gmail.com

Katherine (Katie) Wilson, DVM
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine
Phase II
Duckpond Drive
Blacksburg, VA 24061
kewilson@vt.edu

Karen Wolfsdorf, DVM, DACT
Hagyard Equine Medical Institute
4250 Iron Works Pike
Lexington, KY 40511
kwolfsdorf@hagyard.com

Cara Wright, DVM, MS
PO Box 620071
Woodside, CA 94062
cara.wright.dvm@gmail.com

Jim Zeliff, DVM, MBA
Allegheny Equine Associates
5015 Sampson Lane
Murrysville, PA 15668-9368
jzeliff@alleghenyequine.net

Kelly Zeytoonian, DVM
Starwood Equine
17 Starwood Drive
Woodside, CA 94062
info@starwoodveterinaryconsulting.com

